Prusent 2mg Tablet 10'S


SOLD BY : Channel Partners
and Fulfilled by Netmeds.com
people are
viewing
this currently
PRUCALOPRIDE 2MG
By Lupin Ltd
Prescription Needed
Rs.229.00
(per unit)
Check out cheaper substitutes
In Stock

Check estimated delivery time

Available substitute for Prusent 2mg Tablet 10'S 11 substitute/s available
Name Price
In Stock
Rs.229.00
In Stock
Rs.229.00
In Stock
Rs.245.00
In Stock
Rs.249.00
In Stock
Rs.251.50
In Stock
Rs.251.90
In Stock
Rs.251.90
In Stock
Rs.254.00
In Stock
Rs.256.00
In Stock
Rs.276.80

Please note, before you can choose the low cost generic option, please ask your doctor to add the generic drug to your prescription.

What is PRUSENT 2mg?

  • PRUSENT 2mg contains Prucalopride which belongs to gut motility enhancing medicines (gastrointestinal prokinetics)
  • It acts on the muscle wall of the gut, helping to restore the normal functioning of the bowel
CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

THERAPEUTIC USES

WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

INTERACTIONS

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

SIDE EFFECTS

MORE INFORMATION

What PRUSENT 2mg is used for?

  • PRUSENT 2mg is used for the treatment of chronic constipation in adults in whom laxatives do not work well enough
Read more Read less

TALK TO YOUR DOCTOR

PREGNANCY AND BREAST-FEEDING

CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS

DRIVING AND USING MACHINES

Talk to your doctor before taking this medicine, if you:

  • are allergic to prucalopride or any other ingredients of this medicine
  • are on renal dialysis
  • suffer from perforation or obstruction of the gut wall, severe inflammation of the intestinal tract
  • have kidney or liver disease
  • have lung or heart disease, nervous system or mental health problems, cancer, AIDS or a hormonal disorder
  • have severe inflammation of the intestinal tract, such as Crohn’s disease
  • have ulcerative colitis or toxic megacolon/megarectum
  • have been told by your doctor that you have an intolerance to some sugars, since PRUSENT 2mg contains lactose
Read more Read less
  • PRUSENT 2mg is not recommended for use during pregnancy
  • Talk to your doctor before using this medicine if you are pregnant or planning to become pregnant or are breastfeeding
Read more Read less
  • PRUSENT 2mg is not recommended for use in children and adolescents
Read more Read less
  • Sometimes PRUSENT 2mg may cause dizziness and tiredness, especially on the first day of treatment, and this may have an effect on driving and use of machines
Read more Read less
  • Tell your doctor if you are taking or have recently taken or might take any other medicines
Read more Read less
  • Always take this medicine exactly as your doctor has told you
  • Take PRUSENT 2mg every day for as long as your doctor prescribes it
  • The usual dose of PRUSENT 2mg for most patients is one 2 mg tablet once a day

If you take more PRUSENT 2mg

  • If you have taken more PRUSENT 2mg than you should, it is possible that you will get headache and/or nausea, diarrhoea. Contact your doctor immediately

If you forget to take PRUSENT 2mg

  • Do not take a double dose to make up for a forgotten tablet. Just take your next dose at the usual time

If you stop taking PRUSENT 2mg

  • Consult your doctor before stop taking PRUSENT 2mg
Read more Read less

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.

COMMON

UNCOMMON

  • decreased appetite
  • dizziness
  • vomiting, disturbed digestion (dyspepsia)
  • windiness, abnormal bowel sounds, tiredness
Read more Read less
  • tremors
  • pounding heart
  • rectal bleeding
  • increase in frequency of passing urine (pollakiuria)
  • fever and feeling unwell
  • pounding heart
Read more Read less

STORAGE

  • Keep this medicine out of reach of children
  • Do not use this medicine after the expiry date
  • Store at room temperature (15-25°C)
Read more Read less

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Copyright © 2019 Netmeds Marketplace Limited.
All rights Reserved

Sitemap | Privacy Policy | Terms of use